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PALACE THEATER GROUP, INC. BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
In accordance with the bylaws of the Palace Theater Group, Inc., there shall be a Board of Directors numbering not less than fifteen 
(15) nor more than thirty six (36) voting members. The membership of the Board of Directors shall be composed of a representative 
group from through-out the State of Connecticut who is committed to the goals of the Corporation and who are supportive of the goal 
and mission with their work, their influence and their financial support.  Twenty percent (20%) of the Board or five (5) members, 
whichever is greater, shall be Mayoral appointees, two of whom shall be members of the Board of Aldermen chosen by the Mayor.  
The two Aldermanic appointees shall not belong to the same political party. The remaining members of the Board shall be appointed 
by the Palace Theater Group, Inc.  City Aldermen who serve as members of the Board shall remain on the Board only so long as such 
individuals remain on the Board of Aldermen.  Any vacancies in any of the offices appointed by the Mayor may only be filled by the 
Mayor, and not by the Board or any other authorized persons or representatives of the Palace Theater Group, Inc. The term of office 
for members of the Board of Directors, effective July 1, 2004, shall be staggered as follows: 1/3 shall have a term of one (1) year; 1/3 
shall have a term of two (2) years and 1/3 shall have a term of three (3) years. Mayoral appointees shall be included in each of the 
staggered terms. Thereafter, at each annual meeting of the Board of Directors, members shall be appointed to fill expiring terms and 
those so appointed shall be appointed to terms of three (3) years or until their successors are duly appointed and qualified. The Board 
shall hold, at a minimum, meetings six (6) times per year on such dates, at such places and times, as the Board shall designate in 
writing. 

 

 
 

OFFICERS: 
Ronald Pugliese, Chairman 

452 Heritage Road, Unit 301 
Southbury, CT 06488 

203-262-8234    rpugliese315@gmail.com 

 
Dr. Peter Jacoby, Vice Chairman 1 
Saint Mary’s Health System 
56 Franklin Street, Waterbury, CT 06706 

203-709-6079 pjacoby@stmh.org 

 
Nancy Becker, Vice Chairman 2 
Torrington Supply Company 

100 North Elm Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-465-4209 nbecker@tscct.com 

 
Paul Pernerewski, Secretary * 
Board of Alderman 
236 Grand Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-755-2309   ppernerewski@comcast.net 

 
Peter Baker, Treasurer 
Crystal Rock 
1050 Buckingham Street, Watertown, CT 06795 

860-945-0661 x 3001  PBaker@crystalrock.com 

 
John Tobin, DMan, MPH, At-Large, 
189 Hunters Ridge Road, Southbury, CT 06488 
203-264-7549  johntobin90@gmail.com 

 
Joseph Gugliotti, At-Large 
Worx Branding & Advertising 
19 Waterbury Road, Prospect, CT 06712 

203-758-3311    jgugliotti@worxbranding.com 

 
Sandra Senich, Immediate Past Chair 
U.S. Trust, Bank of America 
Private Wealth Management 

157 Church Street, New Haven, CT 06510 

203-752-4949    sandra.v.senich@ustrust.com 

 
Frank Tavera, Chief Executive Officer 
Palace Theater Group, Inc. 
100 East Main Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-346-2007    tavera@palacetheaterct.org 

 
 

DIRECTORS:  

Timothy Bergstrom  

Webster Bank 

145 Bank Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-578-2232 tbergstrom@websterbank.com 

 
Stephanie E. Cummings* 

66 Fleetwood Drive, Waterbury CT 06706 

203-695-2038 

Stephanie.E.Cummings@gmail.com 

 

Joyce DeCesare, MS LPC ** 
390 Middlebury Road, Middlebury, CT 06762 
203-758-9505 jjdc@snet.net 

 

Robert DeZinno 
DT Media Group 
231 Bank Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-756-7318   bob@dtmediagroup.com 

 
Brandon Dufour ** 
All-Star Driver 
76 Westbury Park Rd, Watertown, CT 06795 

800-732-8090   brandon.dufour@gmail.com 

 
Vincent Farisello 
Carmody & Torrance 
50 Leavenworth Street, Waterbury CT 06702 

203-573-1200 VFarisello@carmodylaw.com 
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James H. Gatling, Ph.D. 
New Opportunities, Inc. 

232 North Elm Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-575-4201 
jameshgatling@newopportunitiesinc.org 

 
David Geremia 
Durable Companies 
393 Thomaston Avenue, Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-753-0067 dlgeremia@aol.com 

 
Victor Lopez Jr. 
Stone Academy 
101 Pierpont Rd, Waterbury, CT 06705 

203-756-5500 vlopez@stoneacademy.com 

 

Martin Morgado 
Savings Bank of Danbury 
220 Main Street, Danbury, CT 06810 

203-797-2621 mmorgado@sbdanbury.com 

 
 

Michael L. O’Connor, Esq. 

Webster Bank 

145 Bank Street, Waterbury CT 06702 

203-578-2200 mloconnor@websterbank.com 

 

 

Craig Porter 
Nutmeg Financial Mutual Holding Company, 
Naugatuck Savings Bank 

1430 New Haven Road, Naugatuck, CT 06770 

203-720-5356 
craig.porter@nutmegfinancial.com 

 
Lisa Seabra-Veiga, DMD 
1389 West Main Street 

Waterbury, CT 06708 

203-597-9388 lisasveigadmd@gmail.com 

 
Andrew Skipp ** 
Hubbard Hall 
563 South Leonard Street, Waterbury, CT 06708 

203-756-5521 askipp@hubbardhall.com 

 
Jason Van Stone 
Opticare 
87 Grandview Avenue, Waterbury CT 06708 

888-482-0828 jvanstone@opticarepc.net 

 
John Zinno 
Blum Shapiro & Co, P.C. 
2 Enterprise Drive, Shelton, CT 06484 

203-944-8647 jzinno@blumshapiro.com 
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BOARD OF ADVISORS 

 
Carolyn F. Cicchetti 
78 Southwind Road, Waterbury, CT 06708 
203-753-8687   caref78@yahoo.com 

 
David Ferraro 
Carpin Manufacturing 
411 Austin Road, Waterbury, CT 06720 

203-574-2556   davef@carpin.com 

 
Timothy Moynahan, Immediate Past Chairman 
Moynahan Law Office 
141 East Main St., Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-597-6364   tconstant@moynahanlawfirm.com 

 
James Smith 
Webster Bank 
145 Bank Street Waterbury, CT 06702 

203-755-5539 jsmith@websterbank.com 

 
Sandra Vigliotti Senich 

U.S. Trust, Bank of America 
Private Wealth Management 

157 Church Street, New Haven, CT 06510 

203-752-4949  sandra.v.senich@ustrust.com 

 

 

*      Board of Aldermen 

**    Mayoral Appointee 
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